• Improved economic activities

In line with these objectives, the government plans to 
execute the following key projects. 

Section 1 Overview of Budget Framework 
General Framework 

The Plateau State Government approved 2026 budget has a total expenditure outlay of Eight Hundred and 
Seventeen Billion, Five Hundred and Nine Million, Six Hundred and Eighty-Nine Thousand, Four Hundred and 
Thirty-Two Naira (N817,509,689,432bn) for Fiscal Year 2026.  Of this amount, Three Hundred and Seventy-
Eight Billion, Six Hundred and Fifteen Million, Two Hundred and Forty Eight Thousand, Six Hundred and 
Thirty-Nine Naira (N378,615,248,639bn) is expected to come from the Federal Government as FAAC, while 
Internally Generated Revenue (IGR) is Sixty-Six Billion, Eight Hundred and Fifty-Two Million, Seven Hundred 
and Ninety-Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred and Thirty-Three Naira(N66,852,797,733bn)  The budget deficit 
of approximately Three Hundred and Five billion, Eight Hundred and Forty-Nine Million, Seventy-Seven 
Thousand, Six Hundred and Ninety Naira (N305,849,077,690bn) exists which is the shortfall of total recurrent 
revenue plus grant compared to the total budget.  Plateau State Government will finance the deficit through 
N96,706,478,365bn domestic borrowing and foreign loans of N209,139,599,324bn

For further details on where the money will come from (revenue) as well as where the money will go 
(expenditure) see figure 2 on budget overview.

Figure 1 Financing Framework

Figure 2 Budget Overview

Section 2 Where will the money come from? 
• Plateau State Government anticipates that a total of Three Hundred and Seventy-Eight Billion, Six Hundred and Fifteen Million, 

Two Hundred and Forty-Eight Thousand, Six Hundred and Thirty-Nine Naira (N378,615,248,639bn) will come from Federation 
Account. The chief sources of Federation Account Receipt include N120,000,000,000 bn from statutory allocation and VAT                 
N 110,717,022,679 bn. 

• Total sum of N66,852,797,733 bn is projected to be generated internally by the state (IGR), Aids and Grant N66,192,565,370 bn,